capital of the Company, cash dividend, bonus issue, rights issue, sub-division
or share consolidation during the Repurchase Period, the Company will
make corresponding adjustments to the price of the repurchased Shares in
accordance with the relevant requirements of the CSRC and the SSE.

(G) Funding of Buy-Back

The source of funds for the Repurchase is the Company’s own funds.

(H) Expected Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the Company after the
Repurchase

1. It is assumed that the repurchase is calculated based on the minimum
repurchase amount of RMB4,000,000 and the maximum repurchase
price of RMB219 per share, and the repurchase is completed. The
number of Shares to be repurchased is approximately 18,264 Shares,
representing approximately 0.0048% of the current total share capital of
the Company.

– 31 –

Assuming that all the repurchased Shares are used for the Employee
Stock Ownership Scheme and locked-up, it is expected that the
shareholding structure of the Company after the repurchase will be
changed as follows:

Nature of Shares
Before the Change Increase/decrease After the Change

Number Percentage Increase Decrease Number Percentage
(shares) (%) (shares) (shares) (shares) (%)

Shares subject to
Trading Restrictions 537,485 0.0014 18,264 – 555,749 0.0015

Shares not subject to
Trading Restrictions 378,860,671 0.9986 – 18,264 378,842,407 0.9985

Total Share Capital 379,398,156 1.0000 18,264 18,264 379,398,156 1.0000

2. It is assumed that the maximum repurchase amount is RMB8,000,000
and the maximum repurchase price is RMB219 per share, and the
repurchase is completed. The number of Shares to be repurchased is
approximately 36,529 Shares, representing approximately 0.0096% of
the current total share capital of the Company.

Nature of Shares
Before the Change Increase/decrease After the Change

Number Percentage Increase Decrease Number Percentage
(shares) (%) (shares) (shares) (shares) (%)

Shares subject to
Trading Restrictions 537,485 0.0014 36,529 – 574,014 0.0015

Shares not subject to
Trading Restrictions 378,860,671 0.9986 – 36,529 378,824,142 0.9985

Total Share Capital 379,398,156 1.0000 36,529 36,529 379,398,156 1.0000

Note: The above changes have not taken into account other factors. The specific

number of Shares to be repurchased is subject to the actual number of Shares

repurchased upon the expiry of the repurchase period.

– 32 –

(I) Analysis of the Impact of the Share Repurchase on the Company’s
Operation, Finance, Research and Development, Debt Performance Ability,
Future Development and Maintenance of Listing Status

As of June 30, 2021, the total assets of the Company amounted to
RMB7,869,165,100, the owner’s equity attributable to the shareholders of
the Company amounted to RMB6,610,662,700, and the monetary capital